Ward Leadership

Bishop:

1% Counselor:

2" Counselor:

Executive Secretary:
Ward Clerk:

Ward Mission Leader:
Relief Society President:
Elders Quorum President:
Primary President:
Young Women President:
Sunday School President:
Local Temple:
Missionaries:

Temple & Family History Leaders:
Walkabout Coordinators & Ward

History Leaders:

Building Representative

Ron Brown

A.J. Baadsgaard

Eric Veenendaal

Mason Victors

Phil Johnsen

Mike Perkins
Stephanie Hildebrandt
Cory Taylor

Kara Bloomer

Amy Walker

Ed Giles

Jordan River Temple
Elders Cleaver & Grover
Kim & Debbie Herburg
Jim & LaRene Adams

Contact Kent Ogaard to schedule the

building:

Missionaries from our Ward

801-979-3298
801-310-9129
801-842-5581
385-528-4672
801-891-9179
801-302-1215
801-573-5743
623-221-9045
480-522-9119
801-652-6946
801-231-2385
801-254-3003
801-541-0707
801-243-8070
801-699-0878

520-483-0944

Elder Jake Seegmiller

Thailand Bangkok Mission

Sister Rebecca Todd

Salt Lake City South Mission

Elder Sam Lee

Mexico City North Mission

Elder Jonathan Todd

Salt Lake City South Mission

Elder and Sister Smith

Service Mission Salt Lake

Elder Dobson

Service Mission Salt Lake

Elder and Sister Griffiths

Service Mission Salt Lake

If you have items for the ward bulletin, please contact Program Coordinator:

Sue Redington - suered07@gmail.com (801) 652-2990
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THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST
OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS


mailto:suered07@gmail.com

Announcements

% Please join us for our Ward Temple Day on Wednesday, May 28" in any
capacity that you’d like to serve. Endowment session will be at 7:30pm.
Please sign up through LDS tools.

% Temple Prep class will be held on the following dates at the James’
home 1051 West 12400 South:
o May 25th
o June 1st

+«+ Young Single Adults (age 18-35): please scan the QR code for a survey
about upcoming activities.

¢+ Choir practice every week in the Chapel 2pm sharp (except Fast
Sunday). Everyone is invited!

Looking ahead:

June 7-8 : Stake Conference

June 13 : Activity Days Camp

June 9-13 : Oakcrest Girls Camp

June 19-21 : Stake Young Men’s Camp

June 30-July 3 : Stake Young Women’s Camp

Sacrament Meeting

PrESIAING ..ot Bishop Brown
CONAUCEING. ...t AJ Baadsgaard

Opening Hymn, Battle Hymn of the Republic Hymn No. 60
INVOCALION ... s Linda James
Ward / Stake Business
Sacrament Hymn, Upon the Cross of Calvary Hymn No. 184
Administration of the Sacrament
SPEAKEN ...vvee et e Elder Cleaver
Special Musical Number, Consider the Lillies.. Piano Solo from Lilliana White
SPEAKEN ...ttt Elder Grover
Closing Hymn, My Country, ‘Tis of Thee Hymn No. 339
BeNedICTION ....ocvveiiiiiiic e Donald James

Chorister: Chris Van Haaften
Organist: Catherine Hammond



